contract to provide the New York City School Construction Authority 
(“SCA”) with Design and Construction Innovation Management 
Services in Connection with Revisions To SCA Specification Format 
(CSI 50 Conversion). The total Not-to-Exceed (“NTE”) award amount 
will be up to One Million Five Hundred Thousand ($1,500,000) Dollars. 
The duration will be up to one (1) year with no renewal option.

Use the following address unless otherwise specified in notice, to 
secure, examine or submit bid/proposal documents, vendor pre-
qualification and other forms; specifications/blueprints;